Neilson Research Corporation
@o NEILSON 245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

‘ TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
@ CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com
December 30, 2020

John Harding
Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524
TEL: (541) 830-1240
FAX (541) 830-6375

RE: Shady Cove Schools Order No.: 20120966
Dear John Harding:

Neilson Research Corporation received 65 sample(s) on 12/17/2020 for the analyses presented
in the following report.

The results relate only to the parameters tested or to the sample as received by the laboratory.
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Neilson
Research Corporation. If you have any questions regarding these test results, please feel free to
call.

Sincerely,
Neilson Research Corporation
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Tamra Schmedemann
Senior Project Manager

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501
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0 NEILSON Neilson Research Corporatior Case Narrative

245 S Grape St
MEdfOI’d, OR 97501 WO#: 20120966

COR PORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 Date: 12/30/2020

Website: www.nrclabs.com

CLIENT: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: ~ Shady Cove Schools

The analyses were performed according to the guidelines in the Neilson Research Corporation Quality
Assurance Program. This report contains analytical results for the sample(s) as received by the
laboratory.

Neilson Research Corporation certifies that this report is in compliance with the requirements of
NELAP. No unusual difficulties were experienced during analysis of this batch except as noted below
or qualified with data flags on the reports.

Original

Page 2 of 37



@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-01 Client Sample ID:  BL-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 5:51:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  BL-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.160 0.103 pa/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-02 Client Sample ID:  BL-2
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 5:52:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  BL-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.293 0.100 pg/L 1 12/22/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-03 Client Sample ID:  GL-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 5:54:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  GL-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.232 0.100 pg/L 1 12/22/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-04 Client Sample ID:  GL-2
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 5:54:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  GL-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.103 pa/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-05 Client Sample ID:  G-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 5:56:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  G-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.82 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-06 Client Sample ID:  K-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:00:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  K-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.44 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-07 Client Sample ID:  K-2
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:01:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  K-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.18 0.103 pa/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-08 Client Sample ID:  K-3
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:01:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  K-3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-09 Client Sample ID: K-4
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:19:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  K-4
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.80 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-10 Client Sample ID:  K-5
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:20:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  K-5
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.92 0.103 pa/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-11 Client Sample ID:  B-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:22:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.80 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-12 Client Sample ID:  B-2
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:21:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.30 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-13 Client Sample ID:  B-3
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:23:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 8.50 0.103 pa/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-14 Client Sample ID:  B-4
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:24:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-4
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 11.4 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-15 Client Sample ID:  B-5
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:25:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-5
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 6.73 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-16 Client Sample ID:  B-6
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:24:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  B-6
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.88 0.103 pa/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-17 Client Sample ID:  I-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:28:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  I-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.927 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-18 Client Sample ID: -2
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:29:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  [-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.23 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-19 Client Sample ID:  1-3
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:29:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: -3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 13.3 0.103 pa/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-20 Client Sample ID: 14
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:30:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  I-4
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.18 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-21 Client Sample ID:  PD-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:31:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  PD-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.536 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-22 Client Sample ID:  PD-2
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:32:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  PD-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.28 0.103 pa/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-23 Client Sample ID:  M-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:35:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  M-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.747 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-24 Client Sample ID: M-2
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:36:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  M-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.29 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-25 Client Sample ID:  M-3
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:36:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  M-3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.140 0.103 pa/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-26 Client Sample ID:  M-4
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:36:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  M-4
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.235 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-27 Client Sample ID: M-5
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:35:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  M-5
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.737 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-28 Client Sample ID:  M-6
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:34:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  M-6
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.140 0.103 pa/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-29 Client Sample ID:  M-7
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:34:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  M-7
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.208 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-30 Client Sample ID: M-8
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:38:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: M-8
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.76 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-31 Client Sample ID:  M-9
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:38:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  M-9
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.341 0.103 pa/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-32 Client Sample ID:  M-10
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:40:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  M-10
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.287 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-33 Client Sample ID:  M-11
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:39:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  M-11
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.04 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-34 Client Sample ID:  M-12
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:41:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  M-12
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.11 0.103 pa/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-35 Client Sample ID:  M-13
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:41:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  M-13
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.355 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-36 Client Sample ID: M-14
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:42:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  M-14
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.33 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-37 Client Sample ID:  M-15
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:42:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  M-15
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.981 0.103 pa/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-38 Client Sample ID:  R5-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:57:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  R5-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.00 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-39 Client Sample ID:  BB-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:59:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  BB-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.67 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-40 Client Sample ID:  BB-2
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 6:58:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  BB-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.42 0.103 pa/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-41 Client Sample ID:  R3-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:01:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  R3-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 7.51 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-42 Client Sample ID:  R3-2
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  R3-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.79 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-43 Client Sample ID:  O-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:02:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  O-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 10.6 0.103 pa/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-44 Client Sample ID:  0O-2
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:03:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  O-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.17 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-45 Client Sample ID:  O-3
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:04:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  O-3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.945 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-46 Client Sample ID:  GB-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:05:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  GB-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 5.35 0.103 pa/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-47 Client Sample ID:  GB-2
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:04:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  GB-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.344 0.103 pg/L 1 12/20/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-48 Client Sample ID:  S-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:07:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  S-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.525 0.103 pg/L 1 12/21/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-49 Client Sample ID:  S-2
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:08:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ S-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.460 0.103 pa/L 1 12/21/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-50 Client Sample ID:  S-3
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:09:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ S-3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.314 0.103 pg/L 1 12/21/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-51 Client Sample ID:  L-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:13:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  L-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.58 0.103 pg/L 1 12/21/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-52 Client Sample ID:  R6-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:16:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  R6-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 6.20 0.103 pa/L 1 12/21/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-53 Client Sample ID:  R6-4
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:17:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  R6-4
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.537 0.103 pg/L 1 12/21/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-54 Client Sample ID:  R1-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:25:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  R1-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.33 0.103 pg/L 1 12/21/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-55 Client Sample ID:  R1-2
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:26:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  R1-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.69 0.103 pa/L 1 12/21/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-56 Client Sample ID:  R2-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:28:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  R2-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.01 0.103 pg/L 1 12/21/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-57 Client Sample ID:  R2-2
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:29:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  R2-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.58 0.103 pg/L 1 12/21/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-58 Client Sample ID:  R7-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:33:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  R7-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.17 0.103 pa/L 1 12/21/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-59 Client Sample ID:  R7-2
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:34:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  R7-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.11 0.103 pg/L 1 12/21/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-60 Client Sample ID:  R8-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:36:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  R8-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.94 0.103 pg/L 1 12/21/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966
12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966
Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM
Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-61 Client Sample ID:  R8-2
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:36:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  R8-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.99 0.103 pa/L 1 12/21/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-62 Client Sample ID:  R9-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:38:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  R9-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 5.00 0.103 pg/L 1 12/21/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-63 Client Sample ID:  R9-2
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:39:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  R9-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.59 0.103 pg/L 1 12/21/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation
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WO#:

Website: www.nrclabs.com

Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20120966

12/30/2020

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20120966

Received Date: 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM

Reported Date: 12/30/2020 3:33:24 PM

Lab ID: 20120966-64 Client Sample ID:  R10-1
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:41:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  R10-1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.962 0.103 pa/L 1 12/21/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20120966-65 Client Sample ID:  R10-2
Collection Date:  12/17/2020 7:41:00 AM Collected By: Ethan Kennelly
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  R10-2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual  MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.281 0.103 pg/L 1 12/21/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Original

Page 24 of 37




@0 NEILSON

Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St

QC SUMMARY REPORT

Medford, OR 97501 )
CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20120966
Website: www.nrclabs.com 30-Dec-20

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Shady Cove Schools TestCode: LEAD _DW

Sample ID: MB-10169 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/20/2020 RunNo: 17905

Client ID:  PBW Batch ID: 10169 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/20/2020 SegNo: 259935

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead ND 0.103

Sample ID: LCS-10169 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/20/2020 RunNo: 17905

Client ID: LCSW Batch ID: 10169 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/20/2020 SegNo: 259936

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 98.9 0.104 100 0 98.9 85 115

Sample ID: 20120902-01AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/20/2020 RunNo: 17905

Client ID: BatchQC Batch ID: 10169 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/20/2020 SeqNo: 259938

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Vval %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 101 0.104 100 5.94 95.1 70 130

Sample ID: 20120902-01AMSD  SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/20/2020 RunNo: 17905

Client ID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 10169 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/20/2020 SegNo: 259939

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 101 0.104 100 5.94 95.5 70 130 101 0.393 20
Quialifiers: Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix In

ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit RL Reporting Detection Limit
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St

QC SUMMARY REPORT

Medford, OR 97501 )
CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20120966
Website: www.nrclabs.com 30-Dec-20

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Shady Cove Schools TestCode: LEAD _DW

Sample ID: MB-10170 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/20/2020 RunNo: 17905

Client ID:  PBW Batch ID: 10170 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/20/2020 SegNo: 259963

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead ND 0.103

Sample ID: LCS-10170 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/20/2020 RunNo: 17905

Client ID: LCSW Batch ID: 10170 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/20/2020 SegNo: 259964

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 96.8 0.104 100 0 96.8 85 115

Sample ID: 20120966-06AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/20/2020 RunNo: 17905

Client ID:  K-1 Batch ID: 10170 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/20/2020 SeqNo: 259966

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Vval %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 94.0 0.104 100 3.44 90.5 70 130

Sample ID: 20120966-06AMSD  SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/20/2020 RunNo: 17905

Client ID:  K-1 Batch ID: 10170 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/20/2020 SeqgNo: 259967

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 94.5 0.104 100 3.44 91.1 70 130 94.0 0.585 20
Quialifiers: Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix In

ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit RL Reporting Detection Limit
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St

QC SUMMARY REPORT

Medford, OR 97501 )
CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20120966
Website: www.nrclabs.com 30-Dec-20

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Shady Cove Schools TestCode: LEAD _DW

Sample ID: MB-10171 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/20/2020 RunNo: 17905

Client ID:  PBW Batch ID: 10171 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/20/2020 SegNo: 259991

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead ND 0.103

Sample ID: LCS-10171 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/20/2020 RunNo: 17905

Client ID: LCSW Batch ID: 10171 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/20/2020 SegNo: 259992

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 97.8 0.104 100 0 97.8 85 115

Sample ID: 20120966-26AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/20/2020 RunNo: 17905

Client ID: M-4 Batch ID: 10171 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/20/2020 SeqNo: 259994

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Vval %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 91.3 0.104 100 0.235 91.1 70 130

Sample ID: 20120966-26AMSD  SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/20/2020 RunNo: 17905

Client ID:  M-4 Batch ID: 10171 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/20/2020 SegNo: 259995

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 90.6 0.104 100 0.235 90.4 70 130 91.3 0.783 20
Quialifiers: Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix In

ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit RL Reporting Detection Limit
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St

QC SUMMARY REPORT

Medford, OR 97501 )
CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20120966
Website: www.nrclabs.com 30-Dec-20

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Shady Cove Schools TestCode: LEAD _DW

Sample ID: MB-10172 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/20/2020 RunNo: 17905

Client ID:  PBW Batch ID: 10172 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/20/2020 SegNo: 260019

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead ND 0.103

Sample ID: LCS-10172 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/20/2020 RunNo: 17905

Client ID: LCSW Batch ID: 10172 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/20/2020 SegNo: 260020

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 95.9 0.104 100 0 95.9 85 115

Sample ID: 20120966-46AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/20/2020 RunNo: 17905

Client ID: GB-1 Batch ID: 10172 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/20/2020 SeqNo: 260022

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Vval %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 97.1 0.104 100 5.35 91.8 70 130

Sample ID: 20120966-46AMSD  SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/20/2020 RunNo: 17905

ClientID: GB-1 Batch ID: 10172 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/20/2020 SegNo: 260023

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 96.7 0.104 100 5.35 91.4 70 130 97.1 0.368 20
Quialifiers: Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix In

ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit RL Reporting Detection Limit
Original
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@0 NEILSON

Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St

QC SUMMARY REPORT

Medford, OR 97501 )
CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20120966
Website: www.nrclabs.com 30-Dec-20

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Shady Cove Schools TestCode: LEAD _DW

Sample ID: MB-10180 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/21/2020 RunNo: 17959

Client ID:  PBW Batch ID: 10180 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/22/2020 SegNo: 260835

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead ND 0.100

Sample ID: LCS-10180 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/21/2020 RunNo: 17959

Client ID: LCSW Batch ID: 10180 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/22/2020 SegNo: 260836

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 102 0.100 100 0 102 85 115

Sample ID: 20121073-01AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/21/2020 RunNo: 17959

Client ID: BatchQC Batch ID: 10180 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/22/2020 SeqNo: 260838

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Vval %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 99.4 0.100 100 0.0450 99.4 70 130

Sample ID: 20121073-01AMSD  SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/21/2020 RunNo: 17959

Client ID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 10180 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/22/2020 SegNo: 260839

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 98.9 0.100 100 0.0450 98.9 70 130 99.4 0.481 20
Quialifiers: Cl1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix In

ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL Permit Limit RL Reporting Detection Limit
Original
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Neilson Research Corporation
0 NEILSON 245 S Grape St )
Medford, OR 97501 Sgample Log-In Check List
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
& CORPORATION 5470578, 5) 70 25

Website: www.nrclabs.com

Client Name: EAGLEPTSCHOOL Work Order Number: 20120966 RcptNo: 1
() A
Logged by: Jeri Stringer 12/17/2020 12:30:00 PM ey
Completed By: Kri i 12/17/2020 5:44:23 PM Vo o] Gl
ompleted By: Krizzle Calip :iw%%uﬁ u%a
Reviewed By:  Naomi Orr 12/30/2020 3:21:41 PM e

Chain of Custody

1. Is Chain of Custody complete? Yes No [] Not Present [
2. How was the sample delivered? Client
Log In
3. Coolers are present? Yes [ No [] NA
4. Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No [J
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? Yes [ No [] Not Present
No. Seal Date: Signed By:
5. Was an attempt made to cool the samples? Yes [ No [] NA
6. Were all samples received at a temperature of >0° C to 6.0°C Yes [ No [] NA
7. Sample(s) in proper container(s)? Yes No [J
8. Sufficient sample volume for indicated test(s)? Yes No []
9. Are samples (except VOA and ONG) properly preserved? Yes No []
10. Was preservative added to bottles? Yes No [ NA [
HNO3 pH<2
11. Is the headspace in the VOA vials less than 1/4 inch or 6 mm? Yes [ No [J No VOA Vials
12. Were any sample containers received broken? Yes [ No
13. Does paperwork match bottle labels? Yes No []
(Note discrepancies on chain of custody)
14. Are matrices correctly identified on Chain of Custody? Yes No []
15. Is it clear what analyses were requested? Yes No []
16. Were all holding times able to be met? Yes No []
(If no, notify customer for authorization.)
Special Handling (if applicable
17. Was client notified of all discrepancies with this order? Yes [ No [ NA

Person Notified:
By Whom:

Date: ||
Via: [ ]eMail [ | Phone [ | Fax [ ]InPerson

I
I
Regarding: |
I

Client Instructions:

18. Additional remarks:
The sample submitted contained visible sediments (fraction 09, 14, 27, 30, 34, 38, 40, 41, 42, 52, and 60).

Cooler Information

Cooler No | Temp °C | Condition | Seal Intact\ Seal No \ Seal Date | Signed By
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Eg
JL @ C ESEARCH

|
ORPORATION |, ﬂ

Envrronmental Testrng Laboratory
245 South Grape Street * Medford. OR 97501
(341) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

Section A
Required Client Information

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Section B
Required Project Information

Seclluﬂ%

—Invoice Information

Page of

Section D
Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

company: Faale. oy <)) .‘q:o“

Project Name: ‘%L«J‘u CJL.- C Lu* “\

Attention:

M Standard 10-14 Days

Page 31 of 37

Address: /7__073‘) t\ ﬂgﬁ-\.— Project Number: Company Name; _____ 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)
En.q)@, q' W+ U\\ A4FL74 Report To: Address: 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Emall: o Xw Vs (’Mloﬂv\.l" ](B Of2 € |Copy To 24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)
PhoneZ i | "Zé)ﬂ L‘g’}‘é Fax: P.O. # ____ Other
Collected By (Print): ;.H — ](E \&\/‘J‘e’\\\! Aulhorized ____Yes __ No
Collected By (Slgn)é%,— M Analysis Requested
Email Report XYES ____No |Mail Rﬁr{ ___Yes ___No R q
FaxReport ____Yes __ No E
i
N c
319 eireom 0B
Sample ID Comp/Grah [Matrix* CoE:::::ed Corlléi;?ed E g Remarks/Field Data N:?.fuﬁ:::;:;#
Bl-1 1217 je25) A\ [ O
Z)l-2 f sz A\ X ﬁ’%
Gl | leesy A [ QA
Gl-2 EEEDY TR &y
G- A N EX O3
K-\ L@ ALV X Qlo
K-2 cool 4|\ [k O
K- 3 ol Al V]| % 52
K-4 1017 A\ |X CA
Y5 iloohl TR s
“Matrix: DW - Drinking Waler WW - Waslewater W - Water S - SolSalid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
Relinquish/Receive Sign Print Date Time Lab Use Only .
ranashodty_Ze e [P Vang i 2]z [A%8 | [ Pimbioat
Received By: d_aﬁ’ ,LYLM,&-_‘ .‘7‘-—/: :g_k i G A lv—a I L[ =7 ? ) Q 4°C +/- '2°C' Yes___ No NP{'
Relinquished Bg/—‘),;;ﬂzzqfﬁ £ é.}_,< 'j';/,, );ég - X, %% 7 L2 3 Received on Ice ____Yes
Received By: _J . Number of Bollles Received:
Relinquished By: W\ . pH Checked NP )
Received By Laboratory: | /, A / ﬁ\\&(&, t o ‘. \Q Vo \'\1 LNEF v'/ =l | e | Eab COC Seals Intact: _ Yes__ _No L'/NA
7 i A ) ) Field Blank Included: ___ Yes _zﬁ -
o IReceived Via __ UPS __ FedEX ___ Other _/Hand
IPayment: Gnvoice __Cash ___VISA, MIC ___Check # Amount




NEILSON
Researcr f

} \Corprorar ION_,\ \

Environmental Testing Laborarory

245 South Grape Street * Medford, OR 97501
(341) 770-5678 Tax (541) 770-2001

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Page of

Section A Section B Section C Section D
Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company: Eﬁd‘/}é \ wike S -H'q Projecl Name:S’/W/‘[/ (eviy 4 ) )< |Atlention: _(# slandard 10-14 Days
Address: -10-{ i,\‘.' X P[A'f"f Project Number: Company Name: 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)
Eﬂ—‘?k P& W.‘ ald Cf < 7 Report To: Address: 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Emaf: Harlwa Vo .g,q]gp\,d- ¥z 0c, i Copy To: ___ 24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone:Cig\ —7’,2& é&% Fax: P.O.# Other
Collected By (Print): i~ -1\ .. . Ve ure i Aulhorized ____Yes ___No
Collected By (Sign) & ——=== ,’;-“:""j Analysis Requested
Email Report X_ Yes __ No|MailReport __ Yes __ No
FaxReport ___ Yes ___No E
i g A NRC Workorder #
g::r:l;;)!: Ilf'lfurmaﬂon 92 § (Lab Use Only) a@a_)q tDLD
Sample ID Compl/Grab |Matrix* Coﬁ:ﬁe p ::oTu'::;Te i | 8 Remarks/Field Data Nﬁfbﬁf:‘;g::#
%\ P12 |geoz ALK L\
\a-z | E-Zl & |\ | X | h
V2 -2, 23 A\ X 12
- E24A1\ [ X \Y
\2-5 (78 A1\ K S
B=L 29 A1 [X Lo
11—\ eiopd|\ [ X 1
ey 6214 [ X |
T-3 | lgs@nl\ X |4
Ty [ Jesmdl) [ X )
“Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Waslewater W - Waler S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Olher L
Section F Section G
Relinquish/Receive Sign Print Date Time Lab Use Only
Relinquished By: s <= E¥ é';:mw/// ‘ [7 / (7 _|LleE Temp: Al hen— A
Received Byl o L oA, IR AR Y IO R 12/ | Pres 4°C+-2°C: ___Yes ___ No NIT
Relinquished By~ /' A A T v g_‘/.. 2 1ls2 34 Received on lce: ___ Yes " No
Received By: ¢ = — / ~ Number of Bollles Received:
Relinquished By: i —N 7 = 1 pH Checked: N[
Received By Laboratory: [, , ) %/ \\.L( vy - \(" e b‘\) NG E L, | Zlﬂ 20 |\ 2. 2o COC Seals Intact: ___Yes ___No L-NA
[ L ! ' Field Blank Included: ___ Yes L No
,__\ IRecerved Via ___ UPS __ FedEX __ Other ~FHand
IPaymenl (T Invoicé __Cash __VISA,M/C ___ Check # Amount
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INEILson

®@ ESEARCH | |
(&I Corporarronl,|

Environmental Testing Laboratory
245 South Grape Stwreet * Medford, OR 97501
(341) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Page of

Section A Section B Section C Section D
Required Client Information Required Project Informalmn Invoice Information [Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Project Name: é&_, (y 634/12‘ L Lt:r}L” Attention: Standard 10-14 Days

Company: E‘:—A\e’ PC:\L»'T S’i‘) #C‘

Address: Z.D'g N._ PLLH

Project Number:

Company Name:

5 Business Days (50% surcharge)

Page 33 of 37

E:H'(,ér )29::4 ;— el Cf?g"‘; Report To: Address: 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Emaﬂ Jvi qcm b _;) e wa‘ j/[, B, < [Copy To 24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone:5 i | —A ', 57 ax ' P.O.# ___ Other
Collected By (Print): f/-H %-EM V{J/,}/ Authorized ___ Yes____ No
Collected By (S:gn)é,—"'.,.'f;—:" e Analysis Requested
Email Report A_ Yes ___ No|MailReport ___ Yes ___No
FaxReporl ___ Yes __ No é
=
c
Sampl formato 519 oy ODOA
Sample ID Compl/Grab |Matrix* Co[!::izjnd Co-ll'll:::ed éi 8 Remarks/Field Data Nﬁii::gﬁi#
Y —\ [2/17 62314 [\ [* A\
P\j ~ 7 t = :. A’ \ X %
M=) S35 A\ [ X a2
M-2 SzA VX U
M -3 /.f-% Al % AN
™M -4 A AN Al
M-—< G35 | [x a\
ML= L2 H A X o Nl
M— 7 A NI THES a5
M-% ' ez T 70
*Malrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Waslewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Olher ~—
Section F Section G
Relinquish/Receive Sign Print Date Time -Lab Use Only
Relinquished By, oo ~——zeg s — Ellee Upugelllyp 2tz | g og Temp: oD
Rexsived BVM:}'A ¢ :r/"w Nehan Mo ol /i 19 0% 4"+ 2°Ci ___ Yes_ No NI
Relinquished Bg Z i gé, /_/}ﬂ b A P /4-,;‘ /,,/ \Ie ,»;'/, ~ )7 2 Recelved on Ice: ____ Yes _L""No
Received By: __J ' ' Number of Bollles Received:
Relinquished By: ¥ : K7 . . pH Checked: i\“;\‘ ;
Received By Laboralory: (. ¢ ol \/ \L A o \g ¥t \j‘\, Lindee/ 121011 20 (WAELZ COC Seals Intact: ___Yes ___ No L-NA
i { Field Blank Included: ___ Yes &~ No.
__— - |ReceivedVia __UPS __FedEX __ Other ” Hand
[Paymeny”___Invoice __ Gash __VISA, MIC __ Check # Amount




INErLson

B

@ REsEArcH Chain of Custody Record Page ol __
||L - C()REQ{\T_{! 7]0_/\1]‘ 1 This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.
Environmental Testing Laboratory
2435 South Grape Street * Medford. OR 97501
(341) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2001
Section A Section B Section C Section D
Required Client Information Required Project Infarmation Invoice Information Rymsly Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company: Ey e }g;’,,j </ #C] Project Name: //mj/ /Vé/ ‘:f’lg..c)/‘) Altention: Standard 10-14 Days
Address: 7 Pd,»lf-f" Project Number: Company Name: 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)
[Mf& ﬂ,ﬁa# (oY y i Report To: Address: ____3Business Days (75% surcharge)
Emai- HJ‘({/}M \ {4) M]&l"bd‘ k/LvC(,ugopy To: ___24-48 hours (100% surcharge)
PhonegLy / -25‘5{3_4'5,?. FaX P.O.# ____ Ofther
Collected By (Prlnt].,t;-]»{/b;,__. l(@._“_&ltgf/ Iiulhorized ___Yes__ No
Collected By (Sign): é}""_—;ﬂ—'—,—-’- /;(—z-;f_'é?——"‘f:"f Analysis Requested
Email Report X Yes ___ No [Mail Report __ Yes ___ No .
Fax Report ___Yes __ No E
8
" =
g:::r:;g li!ormation § 8 N('::f: x::}ﬁ;dera\( ')(—\A]\_ 0\(3
Sample ID Comp/Grab |Matrix* Coll::znt:ed C;::jed E j Remarks/Field Data Nﬁiﬁ:ﬁ:;#
M-4 12/ 17 |6:33A |\ [ A
Molo T ETHe AV [ Foch
M=\ 23T A |V [ X A2
M-12Z Ll A | K A
M-Iz &t/ A [\ X 39
M-1A4 E2ZA-1\ [ X =
M-is P ANE: A1
i | 657 A1 X 20
EYE £59A LR I
BIZ -2 GSPA ) | % 40
“Malrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Waslewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe QT - Other
Section F Section G "
Relinquish/Receive Sign Print Dale | Time Lab Use Only
Relinquished By: é‘_{r’f;—? =2 %L/Aﬂ\_ [55{,,,.4,4{(2// /Z//’L’/ g of Temp:‘-f—\‘i'\«k) et
Received By: ¢ ,_.2;4 #@\/’iﬂmd? L)ﬂ/n Hﬂ//’/ —ry [J,/j"f Q'({)D 4“C+I-2°C:_Yes__No,f\IH"
Relinquished By/‘ chﬂ Ara Lé;} - ,-j p_J\ i’L/, — |2 20 Received on Ice: ____ Yes L~ No
Received By: ! / J MNumber of Bollles Received:
Relinquished By: . T F ga | pH Checked: \j/\-
Received By Laboralory: i )L&\ L i a4t ~— 3(",&" 1 S‘hf WGy ]_2,’ M [ 200 V2150 COG Seals Intact: __Yes ___No_ &~ NA
v I ! Field Blank Included: ___ Yes _i-MNo_
_——~ |Received Via __UPS __FedEX __ Other ,~Hand
[Paymen(_ Invoice/ __ Cash ___VISA, MIC ___ Check # Amount
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INEILSON
REsEArRCH ﬂ f\

} @ CORPORATION

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Page of

Enwromnental Testmg Laboratory
245 South Grape Street * Medford, OR 97501
(541) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

Section A
Required Client Information

Section B
Required Project Information

Section C
Invoice Information

Section D
Rysh Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Company: gl 12

<p g

Project Name:é;_,n.{r/ (ove.

5@44%5 Altention:

Address: 75 o A

Plert

Project Number:

Company Name:

PCW @,{ C/,Z{Z‘-j Report To: Address:
H,rvf »dfzu? 1& ?Lﬂm‘- K12 . oludCory To:
Phone,g'?/ gﬁ ¢E37¢ Fa P.O.#

Standard 10-14 Days
____ 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)
__ 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)

Other

Page 35 of 37

Collected By (Print): E | on \A'é“_,._e)\y Authorized ____Yes ____No
Collected By (Sign): ~—Z=r— —Z—r,ﬂ.‘_f,‘f’: | Analysis Requested
Email Report _3 Yes __ No [Mail Report ___Yes __No
FaxReport ___ Yes __ No g
8
v c
::fl::;: Il;:'lformaﬁon § Q N(F:acb :::Lmder %@%\L}\(g
Sample ID Compl/Grab |Matrix* laate time g _ﬁj Remarks/Field Data NRC Sample #
Collected | Collected | = {Lab Use Only)
123- \ [2//z [2ZelA [ L [X Y
{22 L |[Floo Al )V [X A '
D \ | 7oz Al 1 |X U4
Q=2 | [Zozal 1 X L
O-3 Fooal | X U=
GB-| Za0S A || X Ui\,
GR-2 e Al | X L
5-1 EoZ A T X U
2 Ziogal ) [ X B
5% Zo0 A X B
“Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Waler S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Qil WP - Wipe OT - Olher o
Section F Section G
Relinquish/iReceive Sign Print Date Time Lab Use Only
Reimqushed by e o Boadll 12772 77 | [emPonbDent
Received By: C?GZMN/?\A_/EM.? TZ h Ha( ()( J;f{} 7 q . éc‘? 4°C+-2°C: _ Yes ___ No [N It
Relinquished By: {"—J//M Lz = u_‘bAh /ql;g/ G/,,_Jg‘ 1= /, = /)7 Sa Received on lce: ____ Yes [~ No
Received By: j ’ ‘J Number of Bollles Received:
Relinquished By: pH Checked: [\ { [~
Received By Laboratory: COC Seals Intact: ___Yes ___No gﬁﬂ\
- Field Blank Included: ___ Yes «—No -
e Received Via ___ UPS ___ FedEX ___ Other & Hand
IPayment Q_ Invoice _, Cash __ VISA,M/IC ___ Check # Amount




@@ NEILson
@ REsearcH
[\ Corrorarion), |

Environmental Testing Laboratory
245 South Grape Street * Medford. OR 97501
(541) 770-5678 Tax (541) 770-2901

Section A
Required Client Information

Section B
Required Project Information

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Section C
Invoice Information

Page of

Section D
Rysh Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Company: Fagle j2l.4 S)0 77 7

Project Name: //,;

/f’Z

Altention:

Address: e ’2 /\/ W,-.H"

Project Number:

Company Name:

Standard 10-14 Days
5 Business Days (50% surchaige)

Zﬂ"?ﬂf— Pﬁ,‘/*_ C,Ig ‘:774 =y Report To: Address: ____ 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Emaif }/@,mtg | r;,, _p‘&ﬁ(_ vt /,;// O, cé= {CopyTo: ____24-48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone_s‘-;/_,gje égréFax P.O.# Other
Collected By (Print): F. /{q__v‘ g{,,(,”cl/ Authorized ____ Yes ____ No
Collecled By (Slgn)_/ = ;__-v-—‘?—'ﬂ’:—ar Analysis Requested
Email Repnri_x Yes ___ No|MailReport _ Yes __ No
FaxReporl ___ Yes __ No é
S
. (=4
22::;::2 IEn!ormation § ‘g NE:» K:;‘Lﬁ;der #a (_\Lc\lf'\(‘
Sample ID Comp/Grab |Matrix* c::ﬂ:g;e i CJ;[':;:& 3 ; 3 Remarks/Field Data Nﬁg’f’:’r‘;ﬁ#
L\ 12/ (AZ s AL X Gl
126~ FLleA N X 5k
Ke—-2 F‘\;(/‘ Ay s 2 «,P \/ /
R(.~3 b csicheh] R N
Ré -4 ZzEA|\ X > 5 )
)| - S5A X S
R2]-2 724 | | X £
122 - | P A\ | K Ao
K7 -2 ZiZA | X )
R7Z-) Z 33 Al | X @)
“Matrix: DW - Drinking Waler WW - Waslewater W - Waler S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
Relinquish/Receive Sign Print Date Time Lab Use Only )
Relinquished By: / Zsors =2 e — Etoy Lot /ft 12z | Cicg TempnD e T
Received BVC_/rA/ﬂ-w—A/}»}A e TL n L{(‘ Py R (v /)r-'j @G- (j:P 4°C+-2°C: ____Yes ___ No‘jﬁﬂjﬁ'
Relinquished B{@M kd; ik v 525){(; e 1‘_“3/ f?‘/l - /_} ;RS Received on lce: ____ Yes L~ No
Received By: o / 7 Number of Bottles Received:
Relinquished By: \ S Ar - W B , pH Checked: Nj{Y
Received By Laboratory: | | - P \\ { LAy e JQ W bﬁ e/ 120 l 20| 1222 COC Seals Intact: ___ Yes ___ No L7 NA
3} \ Field Blank Included: ___ Yes L/ No.
[Received via __UPS ___FedEX __ Other L~"Hand
|Paymenl Clnvouce ‘_ “Cash _ VISA, MIC __ Check # Amount
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NEILSON

®@ RESEARCH

J||_ g_o IRPORATI ON_’\ / \

Environmental Testing Laboratory
245 South Grape Street * Medford, OR 97501
(341) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Page of

Section A Section B Section C Section D
Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company: Cm\e Vh;b\,} <D t i‘:{ Altention: b _ Standard 10-14 Days

Project Name: g‘h{%}, (éyg, Qz dnls

Address )C/-!. /M [9/&% f— Project Number: Company Name: 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)
/5 2l ¥+, OF GFS=H Reporl To: Address: ____ 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Emaff.ﬂ,.‘—J ) M ‘Z_) EM’Q_PM‘-I’. H{Z” O, Y Copy To: 24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)
F'honeg'i.{j.._ggu _gg,?éfgx v P.O.# Other
ollected By (Print): E%% l‘\é&b dgf Aulhorized ___ Yes ___ No

Collecled By (Sign)- — :—5?5;~ Analysis Requested

Email Report X Yes ____ No|Mail Report ____Yes ___No

FaxReport ___ Yes _ No E

il
Section E E @ NRC Workorder § »
Sample Information © = {Lab Use Only) Q\kL\\C:
sample ID ComplGrab |Matrix* Coﬂ:l;e " COT:;'::Q " 5 § Remarks/Field Data Nﬁfh 3:::;?,:3#
RZz-2_ 12/i7 [F3ah]|\ X e
% —| P AN A Lol
| K¢~ 2 Ziza AL X o\
125 | AI3gal\ | X o
R4-2 Zizq4 [\ | X toA
12\8 -] P 1 | % \ oLl
Rlo-2 3 | [Zefad | [N D
*Matrix; DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Qil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G

Relinquish/Receive

Sign

Print

Date

Time

Lab Use Only

Relinquished By: é)z—’_

/-ﬂ’({%

e

>z

CPJ(OA”

Temp gD it

Received By@_ﬁ__\_‘é//} \ N Ao fv@ 1t D ) 2/,:—7 9’ e 4°C +/-2°C: ____Yes ___ Nol\J A
Relinquished B{ ﬂAMM - /mm HQFO/ ,_‘,} {2 / A 7 3 ol Received onlce: ____ Yes zNo
Received By: / j Number of Bollles Received:
Relinquished By: 5 \ [ - ) i pH Checked: Nr\(
Received By Laboratory: \_ }¥’( L k)(lr\v(.vu-ﬂ N )"::J\, \;:Shf tneey” 1TEA 28 12 30 COC Seals Intact: __ Yes NDMA
J \ Field Blank Included: ___ Yes _~"No
. [Received Via __UPS __FedEX __ Other " Fiand
IPaymenl: C Irwoice_';_ Cash __ VISA,MIC __ Check # Amount
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